Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assigr source=Assignment# 500775710 | iment sheet#pag | ge1.tif | PATENT | | |
|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assign | iment sheet#pag | ge1.tif | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTE | ER: | J[| | | |
| | ER: | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET | | Benoit Castel | | | |
| | NUMBER: | 2529-1094 | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Alexandri | ia, VIRGINIA 22314 | | | |
| Address Line 2: | Suite 500 | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 209 Madison Street | | | | |
| Correspondent Name | - · · | | | | |
| Email: | jdenton@young-thompson.com | | | | |
| Phone: | 70352122 | | | | |
| Correspondence will | . , | Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces | ssful | | |
| Fax Number: | (703)685 | -0573 | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | | |
| Application Number: | • | 12281833 | nber | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | RS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 12-40043 | | | | |
| State/Country: | 12-46043 | | | | |
| City: | | CASTIGLIONE DELLE STIVIERE MN | | | |
| | | SAN MARTINO DELLA BATTAGLIA | | | |
| Street Address: | | | | | |
| Name: | FAMIGLIA AN | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | | |
| MASSIMILIANO ANZ | ZELONI | | 10/06/2008 | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | J | | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | recorded on Reel 022202 Fra | Corrective Assignment to correct the first name of the assignor. previously recorded on Reel 022202 Frame 0754. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the first name of the assignor was spelled incorrectly | | |
| NATURE OF CONVE | | | 1 | | |

USPTO 2/4/2009 8:47:56 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: YOUNG & THOMPSON COMPANY: 209 MADISON STREET

| | | PATENT ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|------------------|--|
| Electronic Version Stylesheet Version | | 02/04/2009 500771668 | | | |
| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | anna 2015 an Shine an Anna an A Anna anna a | | |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| MISSIMILIANO ANZELONI | | Name | Execution Date | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | FAMIGLIA ANZEL | ONI SRI | 1 | | |
| Street Address: | 1 | TINO DELLA BATTAGLIA | | | |
| Cily: | | CASTIGLIONE DELLE STIVIERE MN | | | |
| State/Country: | ITALY | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 12-46043 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | IS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | 1 | | |
| Application Number: 1228 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | \$40.00 12281833 | |
| Fax Number: | (703)685-057: | 2 | | 12: | |
| Correspondence will be | e sent via US Mail v | then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | 8 | |
| Phone: | Phone: 7035212297 | | | | |
| Email: | juenton@young-thompson.com | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street Address Line 2: Suite 500 | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | Alexandria, VI | RGINIA 22314 | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 2520-1094 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | | Benoit Castel | n a constante e a constante a la forma e a constante e a constante e la constante e a constante e a constante e La constante de la constante de | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 ource=Assignment#page1.tif | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

| Massimiliano ANZELONI | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

<u>Safety device for fire-arm and remote control system of one or more fire arms provided with</u> said device

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

September 5, 2008, Application No.12/281,833 or

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, ,

whose address is, FAMIGLIA ANZELONI SRL, San Martino della Battaglia, 12-46043 Castiglione delle Stiviere MN Italy hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to saidrassignee(s).

Date 10/6/08,

applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lro (signature) Massimilano ANZELONI

PATENT REEL: 022225 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 02/09/2009